

City of Orland 3rd Street and 4th Street Alley Water main Replacement - Base bidd
Bid Summary

Bid Opening: December 23, 2025 at 2:00 p.m.

				Walberg Inc		Site Work Solutions		N&T Digmore Inc		SnL Group Inc.		Santos Excavating Inc.		Giles Excavating & Paving, Inc.		R&R Horn Contractors, Inc.		Sunrise Excavating	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1.	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,108.00	\$3,108.00	\$ 31,164.77	\$ 31,164.77	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,169.00	\$ 33,169.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 40,759.40	\$40,759.40	\$ 11,305.38	\$ 11,305.38	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,393.00	\$ 17,393.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3.	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 4,063.23	\$4,063.23	\$ 2,369.75	\$ 2,369.75	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,805.00	\$ 13,805.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
4.	Clearing, Grubbing, and Demolition	1	LS	\$ 9,165.94	\$9,165.94	\$ 4,241.43	\$ 4,241.43	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 26,479.00	\$ 26,479.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00
5.	Project Identification Sitn	1	EA	\$ 3,031.16	\$3,031.16	\$ 1,541.87	\$ 1,541.87	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6.	Water Main Connection	5	EA	\$ 3,898.50	\$19,492.50	\$ 4,155.08	\$ 20,775.40	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 6,662.00	\$ 33,310.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7.	Install 8-inch Dia. Gate Valve	6	EA	\$ 3,174.93	\$19,049.58*	\$ 3,512.87	\$ 21,077.22	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,481.00	\$ 8,886.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 21,420.00
8.	Install 8-inch Dia. Water main	483	LF	\$ 327.40	\$158,134.20*	\$ 335.23	\$ 161,916.09	\$ 300.00	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 200,445.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 190,785.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 284,487.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 237,153.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 229,908.00
9.	Install City Std. 301 Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 15,136.67	\$15,136.67	\$ 15,083.66	\$ 15,083.66	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,460.00	\$ 18,460.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00
10.	Install City Std. 307 Water Service	20	EA	\$ 2,887.91	\$57,758.20*	\$ 4,513.21	\$ 90,264.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2,947.00	\$58,940.00*	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$329,698.88*		\$ 359,739.77		\$385,400.00*		\$ 414,945.00		\$ 433,435.00		\$495,921.00*		\$ 543,553.00		\$ 571,328.00	

* Amount revised due to arithmetic error